## **2016119EE96F**

· •				
FORM PTO-1618A	<b>12-17-1999</b>			
CMB 9851-0027				
· L u	12-07-1999 10-1 10-1 225918			
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type  Mew	Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
Resubmission Document 10 #	Security Agreement Munc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Meeth Ray Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 12 06 1999 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Nikko Plastics, Inc.	12061999			
Formerly				
individuel General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Mississippi				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Advance Polybag, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (ins. 1) 3200 Ridgelake Ave. Suite 100				
Address (ine 2)				
Address (tine 1) <b>Actairie</b>	Outsiana Stantonetry Zip Godo			
Individual General Partnership	Stemicountry To decument to be recorded in an assignment and the recorded party is			
Corporation Association Association Association Association Association				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization outsians				
/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000099 1809165 FG	CAR APPIAT HOT ANI V			
FC:46:				
Paids banks reporting for this collection of interfactor is collected to over galluning the data residued to complete the Covey Rend. Seed companies mig	age operationally 50 educates pur Cover Street to be reported, brokeding this for reviseding the description and prolong this teacher collectup to the U.S. Pedent and Toubsearth Giller, Oblief Internation Giller, Michigan, Commission of the Commission of the Com			
D.C. 2021 Graph College Budget Parkers 6651-667, Patent and Trademark Ass	Imagement and Sudges, Payment Reduction Project (607-5025, Matchages, D.C. 2006. See CRES algorith Proutos. Co. Nov' 2000 ING/LECTS TO CONCENT ACCOUNTANTS TO THAS			
man documents to be recor Commissioner of Patents and T	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, B.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0216



FORM PTO-	618B	Page 2	LLS. Department of Communes Point and Treatment Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (He+ 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Gods and Telephone Number 504-845-0000				
Name	Joseph T. Regard			
Address (Hee 1)	Joseph T. Regard, Ltd pk			
Address (line 2) PO Drawer 429				
Address (time 3) Medisonville, Louisiana 70447 USA				
Address (tine 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of principle including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyant	se document	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Trac	lemark Application Number	(s) R	egistration Number(s)	
		1809165	_	
Number of		al number of properties involve		
Fee Amour		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 1		
Denosit	Account .	litional fees can be charged to the accou		
<b>\_</b>		eposit Account Number:		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Regard (Reg 34,907)	Signature	12)7/1999 Date Signed	
Mame	of Person Signing <	/ Jagmeture		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0217

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, Nikko Plastics Inc., (Mississippi Corporation) having an address of 3200 RIDE/INCE ID. METHRIGAL , has adopted, used and is using the trade mark Touch N Go, and is the owner of U.S. Federal Trademark Registration Number 1809165, Serial Number 74/369984;

and

WHEREAS, Advance Polybag, Inc. (Louisiana Corporation) having an address at 3200 Ridgelake Ave, Suite 100, Metairie, Louisiana 70002, is desirous of acquiring all rights associated with the trademark Touch N Go worldwide, and the goodwill associated therewith, along with said U.S. Federal Trademark Registration Number 1809165, Serial Number 74/369984;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Nikko Plastics, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Advance Polybag, Inc. all right, title, and interest it possesses in and to the said Touch N Go mark worldwide, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark worldwide, as well as any and all registrations worldwide, including without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1809165, Serial Number 74/369984.

/2/8/97 Date Nikko Plastics, Inc., by:

Office: President

Accepted:

Advance Polybag, Inc. by:

Name: Chinh Nguyen Office: Secretary

On this day of day of day of the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

(SEAL)

Notary Commissionexpires\_\_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0218